Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CLAIRE LE STRA	Г		01/21/2008	
FREDERIC MEUW	/LY		02/25/2008	
PIERRE WENGER	2		01/21/2008	
PASCAL VALAX			01/21/2008	
GIANNI BAER			01/21/2008	
HENRI KORNMAN	IN		01/21/2008	
]	
Name:				
Street Address:		STRIELLE DE L' OURIETTAZ		
City:	AUBONNE			
State/Country:	SWITZERLA	ND		
Postal Code:	CH-1170			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	[,] Туре	Number		
Application Number: 11916		11916087		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(352)37	2-5800		
	. ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	Ι.	
Phone:	352-375	-		
Email: FCE@SLSPATENTS.COM				
Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.				
	Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950 Address Line 4: CANNERVILLE FLORIDA 22614 2050			
Address Line 1:		SVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950		
	GAINES	1		
Address Line 1:		SER-132		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ET NUMBER:	SER-132 FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.E	D. PATENT	

Total Attachments: 7 source=executed-Asgn#page1.tif source=executed-Asgn#page2.tif source=executed-Asgn#page3.tif source=executed-Asgn#page5.tif source=executed-Asgn#page6.tif source=executed-Asgn#page6.tif

SER-132

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **PRODUCTION FOR THE PURIFICATION OF IL-18 BINDING PROTEIN**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed November 30, 2007, as Serial No. 11/916,087.

WHEREAS, ARES TRADING S.A., a corporation of the country of Switzerland, having a place of business at Zone Industrielle de l'Ouriettaz, CH-1170, Aubonne, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of ARES TRADING S.A.'s review and evaluation of our patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ARES TRADING S.A., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ARES TRADING S.A., as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ARES TRADING S.A., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to ARES TRADING S.A., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ARES TRADING S.A.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid ARES TRADING S.A., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\SER\132\PTO-Misc\Assignment.dodDNB/sl

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 020601 FRAME: 0155

k

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of	
Lanuary	, 2007 .	
	2008.	

Signed_

Claire Le Strat Chemin de l'Hautigny 5 1808 Les Monts de Corsier Switzerland

WITNESS:

Signature:		
Printed Name:	Liliane BARRy	
Date:	21.01.08	

	SER-1	32
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this _25th day	of
February , 2007. 2008.		
Signe	ed Frédéric Meuwly (rue du Centre 9 Av. Juste-Olivier 15 1800 Vevey 1006 Lausanne Switzerland	

WITNESS:

ï

Signature: Fourfueler

Printed Name: SUSAN BAUMELER

Date: 25/02/2008

J:\SER\132\PTO-Misc\Assignment.dog/DNB/s1

Page 3 of 7



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _______ January____, 2007. 2008

Atenges

Signed Pierre Wenger 144, Ch. de Bellevue 01220 Grilly France

WITNESS:

Signature:	- C	
Printed Name:	Liliane Barry	
Date:	21.01.08	

J:\SER\132\PTO-Misc\Assignment.doc/DNB/sl

Page 4 of 7

PATENT REEL: 020601 FRAME: 0158

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto se	et my har	nd this	21st	day of
_January, 2	007. 2008					
đ		and the state of the	-1-	\sim		
	Signed		ena	<u>K</u>		

Pascal-Valax Route de Fontanivent 34 CH-1822 Chernex Switzerland

WITNESS:

Signature:	
Printed Name:	Liliane BARRY
Date:	2101.08

J:\SER\132\PTO-Misc\Assignment.doc/DNB/sl

Page 5 of 7

PATENT REEL: 020601 FRAME: 0159

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my	hand this 2	<u>st</u> day of
Jennany ,2	2007.			
1 1	-008	$\bigcap n$		
			was 5	
	Signed	<u> </u>		
	<u> </u>	· .		

Gianni Baer 96 avenue de Sully 274 route de Chailig 1814 La Tour-de-Peilz Switzerland

WITNESS:

Signature:	
Printed Name:	Liliane BARRY
Date:	21.01.08

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2714 day of

Junuary, 2007. 2008	and the second
, 2008	22
	Signed
	Henri Kornmann

Henri Kornmann Chemin des Graviers, 2A 1290 Versoix Switzerland

WITNESS:

Ŀ

Signature:	
Printed Name:	Liliane BARRY
Date:	21.01.08

J:\SER\132\PTO-Misc\Assignment.dodDNB/s1

PATENT REEL: 020601 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 03/05/2008